00 27882

CT \$115.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carefx Corporation		04/26/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Corporation
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2788221	CAREFX
Registration Number:	3079634	FUSIONFX
Registration Number:	3079632	SENTRYFX
Registration Number:	3082339	UNITYFX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)674-2734

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-724-3422

Email: ppagel@harris.com

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Blum II

Address Line 1: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.

Address Line 2: Harris Corporation

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAREFX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald S. Blum II TRADEMARK

900190907 REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0385

Signature:	/Ronald S. Blum II/
Date:	05/04/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Carefx Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Carefx Trademark Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is by and between Carefx Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 7500 N. Dobson Road, Suite 200, Scottsdale, AZ 85256, ("Assignor") and HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919, ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of record of all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and the world-wide common law trademarks identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "ASSIGNED Trademarks");

Assignor hereby transfers, assigns, conveys, delivers and vests to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks, and all world-wide common law rights in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, and all other rights in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks, together with and including, without limitation, any and all moral rights and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks;

Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at any time at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the Assigned Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Carefx Corporation

By: Scott T. Mikke Scott T. Mikuen

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date: 4/26/11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0387

SCHEDULE A

Marks

Federally Registered Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	Country
CAREFX	2788221	12/02/2003	US
FUSIONFX	3079634	04/11/2006	US
SENTRYFX	3079632	04/11/2006	US
UNITYFX	3082339	04/08/2006	US
CAREFX	3356151	04/06/2005	CTM

World-Wide Common Law Marks

RECORDED: 05/04/2011

CAREFX FUSION FROM CAREFX SIMPLY ADVANCING HEALTHCARE

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004533 FRAME: 0388